

TABULATION OF BIDS - Phase II Sewer Upgrades		NAME & ADDRESS	Heneghan and Associates, P.C. JV		Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc	
DATE & TIME: Friday, April 12, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.		OF BIDDER	1004 State Highway 16 Jerseyville IL		7895 St. Clair Avenue East St. Louis, IL		P.O. Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742	
PROJECT: Phase II Sewer Upgrades H&A FILE NO.: 02575-500		BID BOND ADDENDUM	Engineer's Estimate #1		0.05 #1		0.05 #1	
ITEMS - BASE BID "A" Substantial Completion December 31, 2019	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	6322	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 151,728.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 138,451.80	\$ 25.50	\$ 161,211.00
2	739	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,648.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 19,583.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 28,451.50
3	370	L.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,020.00
4	490	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 22,295.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 25,480.00
5	100	EA.	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	3	EA.	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	20	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	2	EA.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	2	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	100	EA.	\$ 294.67	\$ 29,467.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 40,500.00
12	32	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	2	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 21,100.00
14	16	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
15	380	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00
16	981	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,145.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 56,113.20
17	7	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,535.00
18	7	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 40,425.00
19	10	V.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00
20	7	EACH	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00
21	500	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 38,750.00
22	4	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
23	8	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
24	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 5,214.00
25	2	V.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 434.50	\$ 869.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$	420,878.00	\$	491,245.30	\$	539,518.70

Addition correction to Hoerr Construction, Inc. Base Bid A, was \$545,118.70 correct to \$539,518.70

I, Ronnie Paul, P.E., engineer for the Village of Morrisonville, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on Friday, April 12, 2019 at 2:00 P.M., for the Village of Morrisonville - Phase II Sewer Upgrades

Ronnie Paul
Ronnie Paul, P.E., Project Engineer
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

TABULATION OF BIDS - Phase II Sewer Upgrades		NAME & ADDRESS	Heneghan and Associates, P.C. JV		Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc		
DATE & TIME: Friday, April 12, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.		OF BIDDER	1004 State Highway 16 Jerseyville IL		7895 St. Clair Avenue East St. Louis, IL		P.O. Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742		
PROJECT: Phase II Sewer Upgrades H&A FILE NO.: 02575-500		BID BOND ADDENDUM	Engineer's Estimate # 1		0.05 #1		0.05 #1		
ITEMS - BASE BID "B" Substantial Completion May 31, 2020		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	8" CIPP (Mat. and Labor)	6322	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 151,728.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 138,451.80	\$ 25.50	\$ 161,211.00
2	10" CIPP (Mat. and Labor)	739	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,648.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 19,583.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 28,451.50
3	12" CIPP (Mat. and Labor)	370	L.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,020.00
4	15" CIPP (Mat. and Labor)	490	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 22,295.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 25,480.00
5	C.I.P. Tap Cutting	100	EA.	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Lining (with seal) of 8" Sewer Main First 10ft	3	EA.	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	Lining (with seal) of 8" Sewer Main Additional Footage	20	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Vac Tee Clean Out up to 6' deep	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Service Tee Liner Set Up	2	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	Tee 6" Service Lining up to 5ft.	2	EA.	\$ 294.67	\$ 589.34	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00
11	Grouting Service Connections	100	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	Set up Grout Services	32	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 337,600.00
13	Excavate and Repair Main	2	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
14	Trim Protruding Service Taps	16	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
15	Roadway Surface Replacement	380	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 21,716.00
16	Select Granular Backfill	981	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 196,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 490,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 494,905.00
17	Vacuum Test Manhole	7	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 40,425.00
18	4' Diameter Manhole up to 8 ft.	7	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 609.00
19	Additional Depth of manholes	10	V.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Connect Existing Sewer Main to New Man Hole	7	EACH	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00
21	8" PVC SDR35	500	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 38,750.00
22	Set Up Grout in Man Hole	4	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
23	Grout Cracks in Man Hole	8	L.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 20,856.00
24	Line Manholes (≠/ <6' Depth)	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 434.50	\$ 869.00
25	Line Manholes (>6' Depth)	2	V.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 434.50	\$ 869.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	420,878.00	\$	491,245.30	\$	539,518.70

Addition correction to Hoerr Construction, Inc. Base Bid B, was \$545,118.70 correct to \$539,518.70

I, Ronnie Paul, P.E., engineer for the Village of Morrisonville, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on Friday, April 12, 2019 at 2:00 P.M., for the Village of Morrisonville - Phase II Sewer Upgrades

Ronnie Paul, P.E. Project Engineer
HENECHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.